502730261 03/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776867

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT UND	ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT UNDIVIDED RIGHT, TITLE AND INTERES	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
UNIVERSITY OF MAR	YLAND, E	BALTIMORE	03/19/2012	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS		
Street Address:	810 VE	810 VERMONT AVENUE, N.W.		
Internal Address:	OFFIC	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL - PSG IV (024)		
City:	WASH	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	DISTR	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20420	20420		
Property Type Application Number: 1418		Number 14184947	-	
Application Number.		14104947		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(410)706-1066		
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:		410-706-2380		
6				
		gknot001@umaryland.edu		
Correspondent Name	:	GAIL KNOTT	LOOR	
	:	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTI BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTI BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTI BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 HO-UOMD.P0014US.C2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTI BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 HO-UOMD.P0014US.C2 GAIL KNOTT		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	GAIL KNOTT 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH F UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTI BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 HO-UOMD.P0014US.C2 GAIL KNOTT /Gail Knott/		

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)					
Title of Invention	METHODS FOR TREATING NEURAL CELL SWELLING				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or Image: Constant of the attached application, or Image: Constant of				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor:	Mingkui Chen Date (Optional):				
Signature:					
	ation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.				

53532666.1

RECORDED: 03/20/2014